# **DP** \$40.00 305743

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest at Reel/Frame No. 3385/0272 for Registration No. 3057435	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch		110/01/2010	Cayman Islands Branch of a Swiss Bank: SWITZERLAND

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Maritime Telecommunications Network, Inc.	
Street Address:	3044 N. Commerce Parkway	
City:	Miramar	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33025	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 3057435		OCEANPAY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-540-1235

Email: ipdocket@lw.com, kristin.azcona@lw.com

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, 20th Floor
Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038263-0024	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin J. Azcona	
Signature:	/kja/	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004288 FRAME: 0391

900172905

Date:	10/01/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=CS release to Maritime#page1.tif source=CS release to Maritime#page2.tif source=CS release to Maritime#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004288 FRAME: 0392

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of October 1, 2010 (this "Release"), is made by Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch (formerly known as Credit Suisse, Cayman Islands Branch), as Collateral Agent ("Collateral Agent"), in favor of Maritime Telecommunications Network, Inc. ("Maritime") as follows:

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement dated May 11, 2006 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 23, 2006 at Reel/Frame No. 3385/0272, Maritime granted Collateral Agent a security interest in certain collateral described therein (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, Maritime has requested that Collateral Agent release its security interest in and to the trademark registration, including goodwill, set forth in Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, Collateral Agent, without recourse, representation or warranty and at Maritime's sole cost and expense, hereby RELEASES all of its right, title and interest in and to the security interests granted to Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement in the Trademark Collateral, including each of the trademarks and trademark registration set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference and the registrations thereof and applications therefor, as applicable.

Collateral Agent agrees to provide Maritime with any information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of Collateral Agent's security interest in the released Trademark Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

OC\1082681.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004288 FRAME: 0393 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officers as of the date first written above.

	IT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN CH, as Collateral Agent	I ISLANDS
Ву:	oner	(Vil)
Name:	BILL O'DALY DIRECTOR	VIPUL DHADDA ASSOCIATE
Title:		

# **SCHEDULE A**

### TO

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

**Reel/Frame Nos.: 3385/0272** 

Trademark	Database	Registration Date	Registration No.
OCEANPAY	U.S. Federal	2/7/2006	3057435

**RECORDED: 10/01/2010** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004288 FRAME: 0395**